

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION**

COMMISSIONERS:

**Edith Ramirez, Chairwoman
Julie Brill
Maureen K. Ohlhausen
Joshua D. Wright
Terrell McSweeney**

In the Matter of

**Finance Select, Inc.
a Georgia corporation.**

DOCKET NO. _____

_____, having reason to believe Georgia corporation (“Respondent”), has violated the pro Commission Act (“FTC Act”), and it appearing to the Co in the public interest, alleges:

1. Respondent Finance Select, Inc., is a Georgia corporation business at 432 Newnan Rd, Carrollton, GA, 30117. Resp different locations in the state of Georgia and two location
2. Respondent offers loans secured by consumers’ free-and-
3. The acts and practices of Respondent alleged in this comp commerce, as “commerce” is defined in Section 4 of the I

Background on Car Title Loans

4. Car title loans can be short term loans and are often advertised as 30 day loans. Title loans have high interest rates and short repayment periods, with payments

c.

13. Respondent's failure to disclose, or failure to disclose adequately, the material information described in Paragraph 12, in light of the representation set forth in Paragraph 11, is a deceptive act or practice.
14. The acts and practices of Respondent alleged in this complaint constitute deceptive acts or practices in or affecting commerce in violation of Section 5(a) of the FTC Act.